

## OFFICERS

Marcia Bornfriend President CeCe Rund First Vice President Karan Engerman Vice President Julie Bernstein Vice President **Rochelle Bohrer** Corresponding Secretary Ferne Rogow Corresponding Secretary Shulamit Finkelstein Recording Secretary Ann Fishkin Treasurer Arlene Mazer, P.P. Auditor Linda Boteach, P.P. **Community Representative** 

## ORGANIZATIONS

AMIT Children Associated Women Brandeis National Committee, Baltimore Chapter CHANA Covenant Guild, Inc. Hadassah of Greater Baltimore Israel Bonds Maryland Women's Division Jewish Caring Network Jewish National Fund Jewish Women of Howard County Jewish Women International Lillie Straus/Hope Chapter #839 Kappa Guild, Inc. Levindale Auxiliary, Inc. Miriam Lodge, K.S.B., Inc. Rodger C. Snyder Memorial, Ladies Auxiliary #117, Jewish War Veterans Shalom Tikvah Support for Families of Nursing Home Residents

## SISTERHOODS

Adat Chaim Congregation Beth El Congregation Beth Israel Congregation Beth Tfiloh Congregation Chizuk Amuno Congregation Moses Montefiore Anshe Emunah Ner Tamid Greenspring Valley Synagogue Sisterhood Temple Isaiah Sisterhood The Women's Club of Har Sinai-Oheb Shalom Congregation Women of Baltimore Hebrew Congregation Dear Member of the Federation of Jewish Women's Organizations of MD,

Our Federation is the oldest and only Jewish Women's Federation in the country. We are so excited to be celebrating our **106th Annual Convention** to be held virtually on May 12, 2022. This year we are proud to honor Annette G. Saxon with the E.B. Hirsh Lifetime Achievement Award. We will also be honoring a member from each of our constituent organizations with the *Woman Who Embraces Change Award*.

P.O. Box 29, Stevenson, MD 21153 office: 443-898-8977

www.jewishwomensfed.org

email:info@jewishwomensfed.org

We would like to invite you to consider becoming a sponsor this year to celebrate our Federation and our honorees. Sponsorship levels are listed below and help offset our costs of providing this program as well as help us to continue our leadership training and educational programs. As a non-profit organization, we count on our generous members and friends to assist us as we endeavor to provide education and comradery to all of our constituent organizations.

Ads received by April 14th will be listed in our convention program. Ads received after that date will be recognized on our website and Fall Flame Newsletter. Feel free to contact me for any questions at 410-744-1060 or info@jewishwomensfed.org.

Thank you for your consideration and time.

## Respectfully,

Eve Vogelstein, Past Federation President and Sponsorship Co-Chair Carol J. Caplan, Past Federation President and Sponsorship Co-Chair

Nina Rosenzwog and Susan Yaffe 106th Federation Convention Co-Chairs